VILLAGE OF CHASE
BYLAW NO. 615-2001

Being a Bylaw to amend the Sanitary Sewer User Rates

WHEREAS the Council deems it desirable to eliminate a specific user fee for home occupation
business;

NOW THEREFORE the Council of the Village of Chase, in open meeting assembled, enacts as
follows:

1. This Bylaw may be cited as “Sanitary Sewer User Rates Amendment Bylaw No. 615 -
2001".

2. That Sanitary Sewer Rates and Regulations Bylaw No. 540, 1996 be amended by deleting
Schedule “A” in its entirety and replacing it with Schedule “A” attached to and forming
part of this Bylaw.

3. That Sanitary Sewer User Rates Bylaw No. 600-2000 is repealed in its entirety.

4. This Bylaw shall take effect upon the date of adoption.

READ A FIRST TIME THIS 9" DAY OF January, 2001.
READ A SECOND TIME THIS 9" DAY OF January, 2001.
READ A THIRD TIME THIS 9" DAY OF January, 2001.

RECONSIDERED AND ADOPTED THIS 23" DAY OF January, 2001.

T P %JM

Mayor Clerk

Certified a true copy of
Bylaw No. 615-2001.

W

Clerk — o




SCHEDULE "A" TO BYLAW NO. 615-2001
SEWER RATES

CATEGORY
RESIDENTIAL

DWELLING UNIT

INSTITUTIONAL

SCHOOL PER CLASSROOM
CHURCH

MUSEUM

CHAMBER OF COMMERCE
LIBRARY

LEGION

HEALTH CENTRE
COURTHOUSE

CURLING RINK

SENIORS REC ROOM
SENIORS CENTRE

DAY CARE CENTRE

POST OFFICE
AMBULANCE

RCMP OFFICE
RECREATION COMPLEX

COMMERCIAL

BAKERY/DELI NO SEATING
BAKERY\DEL! WITH SEATING
BOWLING ALLEY
BUSINESS/PROFESSIONAL OFFICE
BARBER SHOP

BEAUTY SALON

CAMPGROUND/RV PARK PER SPACE

CAR WASH IN CONJUNCTION WITH SERVICE STATION

CAR WASH

CONCRETE PLANT/GRAVEL PIT
CONVENIENCE STORE

DENTAL CLINIC

FARM

GOLF COURSE CLUBHOUSE

GROCERY STORE

GROCERY STORE WITH BAKERY
GAS/SERVICE STATION AUTO REPAIRS
GREEN HOUSE/NURSERY

HARDWARE STORE

HOTEL (FULL FACILITY)

LAUNDROMAT PER WASHER

LIQUOR STORE
MACHINERY/EQUIPMENT SALES/REPAIR
MOTEL PER UNIT

RAILWAY YARD
RESTAURANT/PUB/LOUNGE INCL FIRST 25 SEATS
SEATS 26 TO 50

SEATS 51 PLUS TO A MAXIMUM OF 100
RETAIL STORE NOT OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
SANI DUMP

SAWMILL/PLANER MILL

STORAGE/MINI STORAGE

TAKE OUT FOOD (NO SEATING)

ANNUAL RATE

$112.50

$110.00
$100.00
$ 50.00
$100.00
$100.00
$240.00
$440.00
$200.00
$150.00
$100.00
$100.00
$200.00
$110.00
$100.00
$200.00
$440.00

$150.00
$150.00
$200.00
$100.00
$150.00
$150.00
$ 18.75
$280.00
$360.00
$360.00
$100.00
$150.00
$150.00
$150.00
$150.00
$220.00
$100.00
$18.75/mnth
$100.00
$740.00
$ 62.50
$100.00
$100.00
$ 3125
$100.00
$150.00
$3.75 Per seat
$1.25 Per seat
$100.00
$100.00
$100.00
$100.00
$150.00






