VILLAGE OF CHASE **BYLAW NO. 615-2001**

Being a Bylaw to amend the Sanitary Sewer User Rates

WHEREAS the Council deems it desirable to eliminate a specific user fee for home occupation business;

NOW THEREFORE the Council of the Village of Chase, in open meeting assembled, enacts as follows:

- 1. This Bylaw may be cited as "Sanitary Sewer User Rates Amendment Bylaw No. 615 -2001".
- 2. That Sanitary Sewer Rates and Regulations Bylaw No. 540, 1996 be amended by deleting Schedule "A" in its entirety and replacing it with Schedule "A" attached to and forming part of this Bylaw.
- 3. That Sanitary Sewer User Rates Bylaw No. 600-2000 is repealed in its entirety.
- 4. This Bylaw shall take effect upon the date of adoption.

READ A FIRST TIME THIS 9th DAY OF January, 2001.

READ A SECOND TIME THIS 9th DAY OF January, 2001.

READ A THIRD TIME THIS 9th DAY OF January, 2001.

RECONSIDERED AND ADOPTED THIS 23rd DAY OF January, 2001.

m Koffes

<u>Aus Kalez</u>

Certified a true copy of Bylaw No. 615-2001.

Clerk Clust Clark

SCHEDULE "A" TO BYLAW NO. 615-2001

in the second

SEWER RATES	
CATEGORY	ANNUAL RATE
RESIDENTIAL	
DWELLING UNIT	\$112.50
INSTITUTIONAL	
SCHOOL PER CLASSROOM CHURCH MUSEUM CHAMBER OF COMMERCE LIBRARY LEGION HEALTH CENTRE COURTHOUSE CURLING RINK SENIORS REC ROOM SENIORS CENTRE DAY CARE CENTRE POST OFFICE AMBULANCE RCMP OFFICE RECREATION COMPLEX	\$110.00 \$100.00 \$50.00 \$100.00 \$100.00 \$240.00 \$240.00 \$200.00 \$150.00 \$100.00 \$100.00 \$100.00 \$100.00 \$200.00 \$440.00
COMMERCIAL	
BAKERY/DELI NO SEATING BAKERY/DELI WITH SEATING BOWLING ALLEY BUSINESS/PROFESSIONAL OFFICE BARBER SHOP BEAUTY SALON CAMPGROUND/RV PARK PER SPACE CAR WASH IN CONJUNCTION WITH SERVICE STATION CAR WASH CONCRETE PLANT/GRAVEL PIT CONVENIENCE STORE DENTAL CLINIC FARM GOLF COURSE CLUBHOUSE GROCERY STORE GROCERY STORE WITH BAKERY GAS/SERVICE STATION AUTO REPAIRS GREEN HOUSE/NURSERY HARDWARE STORE HOTEL (FULL FACILITY) LAUNDROMAT PER WASHER LIQUOR STORE MACHINERY/EQUIPMENT SALES/REPAIR MOTEL PER UNIT RAILWAY YARD RESTAURANT/PUB/LOUNGE INCL FIRST 25 SEATS SEATS 26 TO 50 SEATS 51 PLUS TO A MAXIMUM OF 100 RETAIL STORE NOT OTHERWISE SPECIFIED SANI DUMP SAWMILL/PLANER MILL STORAGE/MINI STORAGE TAKE OUT FOOD (NO SEATING)	\$150.00 \$150.00 \$200.00 \$100.00 \$150.00 \$150.00 \$18.75 \$280.00 \$360.00 \$360.00 \$100.00 \$150.00 \$150.00 \$150.00 \$150.00 \$150.00 \$150.00 \$150.00 \$100.00 \$740.00 \$62.50 \$100.00 \$1.25 \$100.00 \$1.25 Per seat \$1.25 Per seat \$1.25 Per seat \$1.00.00 \$100.00 \$1.25 Per seat \$1.00.00 \$1.25 Per seat \$1.00.00 \$1.25 Per seat \$1.00.00 \$1.00.00 \$1.00.00 \$1.00.00 \$100.00 \$100.00 \$100.00 \$100.00 \$100.00 \$100.00 \$100.00 \$100.00 \$100.00 \$100.00 \$100.00 \$100.00 \$100.00 \$100.00 \$100.00 \$100.00 \$100.00 \$100.00 \$1.25 Per seat \$1.25 Per seat \$1.25 Per seat \$1.25 Per seat \$1.00.00 \$1.00.00 \$1.00.00 \$1.00.00 \$1.00.00 \$1.00.00 \$1.00.00 \$1.00.00 \$1.00.00 \$1.00.00 \$1.25 Per seat \$1.25 Per seat \$1.00.00 \$1.00.00 \$1.00.00 \$1.00.00 \$1.00.00 \$1.00.00 \$1.25 Per seat \$1.00.00 \$1.00.00 \$1.00.00 \$1.00.00 \$1.00.00 \$1.25 Per seat \$1.00.00 \$1.00.00 \$1.00.00 \$1.00.00 \$1.00.00 \$1.00.00 \$1.00.00 \$1.25 Per seat \$1.00.00